Resolution 24-038

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF CHANGE ORDER 1 TO
CONTRACT NUMBER 43, INTERCEPTOR SEWER REPLACEMENT AND
REHABILITATION - BOONTON SECTION

WHEREAS, the Rockaway Valley Regional Sewerage Authority (hereinafter the
“Authority”) entered into Contract 43 for the Interceptor Sewer Replacement and
Rehabilitation - Boonton Section Project with Spiniello Companies, 354 Eisenhower
Parkway, Livingston, NJ 07039 (hereinafter the “Contractor™); and

WHEREAS, certain additions to the contract tasks are required to be made,
namely, inspection and non-destructive testing of the existing Siphon Inlet Chamber, as
more specifically set forth in the Contract Modification Proposal and Acceptance Form,
dated March 11, 2024 by Mark Montesano, P.E., (Mott MacDonald); and

WHEREAS, the changes referred to in the above referenced correspondence are
reflect a total increase in contract value of $31,843.03 or approximately 0.85% of the
original contract award as follows: and

Item # Description Cost
! Non-Destructive Testing — Siphon Inlet Chamber $31,843.03
Total Change Order Cost $31,843.03 |

WHEREAS, the Authority has reviewed the Contract Change Order attached
hereto and made a part hereof, and is satisfied that it meets the requirements of N.J.A.C.
5:30-11.3, and

WHEREAS, funds are available therefore from line item EIT 43,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Rockaway Valley Regional
Sewerage Authority as follows:

1. Subject to receipt of New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection
approval, the Authority hereby approves Change Order No. 1 in the amount of
$31,843.03

2. Upon receipt of New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection
approval, the Executive Director is hereby authorized and directed to execute a Contract

Change Order substantially in the form as that attached hereto, in the foregoing amount.

. 8 This Resolution shall take effect as provided by law.

CERTIFICATION

Resolution 24-038 Page 1 of 2



504 antivlevsl)

O T I AR SO AOET G T SEIMOETIA O AUTF 0P
Ve VYL AR KWEe FUTTESH AL 2 SLIAMOY 1734 HTAOD
ACITT S8 FLITAODE - AT 4 TLIEA RYA

ol veriarizraly pirsoln A apire st ina e CalleY coseahiot N oy SRR

fm avosoalqd s okrsvena! wh adl &6 EenilneD) ke Derisie | vttt

Aveadnsid BT avimemo 1 Wlstmnd Aia roe] wilber swotnoip{ - iy oy
Bages 4™ text irhons 7 il mefmionad) RLITY UM niaguirr | e 'l

alwrn ﬂxpmwlm:maﬂudm—HOMH'ﬂ

wn e bunon 5 tadtrl ool gt ot 1 okl S boteTea-eAn Lt fodiamen’ dlsiriag

| owigand. i insoared nottecd Hols resne ) it i Wt qlinadiropye o
e o Wbpreeadatt et d) 400 ansesmabd deid o AU I ST X ST

11 s mebuayrIneo baaomsion siofe sl o o Lot weggeincis ) A BTN W
o Vi SRR 0 bt ez e T ERE TR Y sy anines: i seeinat it 5 3 sl
Mt crveeilied] a0 TAn Koathin o nRgIY

-
p——— - - —— —_——

O P IR .
f@;;ﬁu Jf . gl !ml-ﬂns_-.t@mwﬁf !
WIMIEE | B L i

Tidyitin yabnil) sEnnd) ramne’T sl bedeetn divehud ol BARNANW
AL W enscrmiupey mit e 3 ekt bitmtine 21 e Justed Tugy b alam Do G wl
hl'._ g L L

Fb LT ol it mort eriivest) dealiman yim aluph SALR T

lanraigsf £ ollaY puemistil il ¢ B4 710238 T AW AwOGRENy o
srarodicl pa wihwsliug. sgerwees

Auitsylrd istarmaient] T et famed i Yo Mien ol Hasdue! A
s Bnarn oy i & o] ElE ) gD asvomes wimad ¢omdtinA adi ievomgn
Mekd. e

runtakrt bdgpmoniead b mmhael] sodyel wald Ja mjiaces sl i
Yo AATH 1 arins 0 sl ie Sexceditty edsad ol vl svifizard wylt [nverineg
Indjarar AuHepant bt e oftee Duibacre tedi se ol = ot gilaipantedes i 2wl )

aal e hosbs vy e et wiel Sl criarioensl ant! G

VOTFE Mg >

£ o 1 5o BPO-5T aramiloraS




[ hereby certify that this Resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Rockaway Valley
Regional Sewerage Authority held on March 14. 2024,

On motion of Commissioner Andes
Second by Commissioner Cegelka
And a Roll Call Vote as Follows:

Yeas: (10) Andes, Cegelka, Corbett, Farrell, Howarth, Isselin, Laverty, Potter, Schorno,
and Zuppa.

Nays: (0) None
Abstain: (0) None

Absent: (0) None

@w{i > Srunzt/

Donald Farrell
Board Secretary

Resolution 24-038 Page 2 of 2



' ‘ I I e L L i

iV ool et ' peid e & 08 Bakpin v nensbnae ] sull dulit Aoves o |
SR b Ll o Lo iyt o esam mnaign®

oabaA TmoEnKna ) jo o f
willwge) Wirtalatiptiteg ) {0 oG
raptlin® pu oY Ue'Y [1od] o bt

ik [l cires 1 il sltwwnb] dbom'| e} Jelbega ) deshord (010 5k Y
l atpmis I

1
i

U St 1 PR W)
bV (U5 jpiad A 2

nine 101 Pty

!_r

'\‘»wﬁzg’_ WJ \)
lisraM blusor]
IRUTIR SELRFTE

£ K el REANT bt S




$n SPINIELLO e

PROJECT: Interceptor Rehatutanon

LOCATION : Beonton, NI

CC:
Name & Address: RVRSA 99 Greenbank Drive Boontan, NJ 07005

mumary of work: Spinicllo will excavate 3 test pits around the perimeter of the Siphan Infet Straciurs loeatod a7 Canal Side Parl in Boontan, NJ. These test pits will be access points for i subeoniracior Ace 1o preform Non-destructive fosting, This
iminary testing is to identify it the strueture fs st y sound for rebabilitation aftcr selective demolition.

LABOR COSTS (A}

DIRECT LABOR (A-1 FRINGE BENEFITS (A-2) TAXABLE PORTION OF
DATE CLASSIFICATION ST HOURS OT HOURS | DTHOURS | STRATL | oT RATE | DT RATE AMOUNT HOURS RATE AMOUNT FRINGE (VACATION)
TBD Genera] Foreman ] 85280 57920 $103 60 $42240 5 53148 3251 84 53400
Laborer B-Fmisher, Hardscape. Stone 6 48 50 $7275 ST 00 $776 00 16 $3148 $503 6% S68 00
Operalor A-Fxcavator e i T 4 N
Paver Crisher 966 4 38883 $11842 $473 76 8 $3365 $269 20 $32 00
Foremen (Labor, Pipe. & Asphalt) kil 57770 F103 60 414 40 8 §31 48 £251 &4 $34 (1)
Operator Lead Fngineer/Foreman [1] 389 04 $11992 B0 1H) 1 $3365 SO0 $0 00
Subtotal {A-1) 82,086.56 Subtotal (A-2)  $1,276.56 F168 00
INDIRECT LABOR (A-3)
Description
FIC 7 05%
Worker's Compensation
Federal Uniemployment
State |nemployment
ol ke T
Subtotal (A-3) 5360.96
INSURANCE (A-4)
K 90y
Subiotal (A-4) S185.70
TOTAL LABOR COSTS A $3.909.78
MATERIAL COST (B)
DATE QTY ITEMS UNIT RATE AMOUNT
Subtatal: £0 .00
Tax 6.25%:
TOTAL MATERIAL COST (B): 000
EQUIPMENT COST (C)
DATE Qry EQUIPMENT SEERHOURS OPERRATE |STANDBY Hours| STANDBY | youny
TRD 1 Tool Truck wiools - 4308 K0 635 12 S0 0
1 Utlity Truck - 2895 80 40 98 86 () H375 84
i CAT 420 - LAY 40 20) $2093 721 66
$0 00 30 00]
TOTAL EQUIPMENT COST (C): 8161920
SUBCONTRACTOR COST (D)
DATE QTY COMPANY AMOUNT
1BD 1 Iruching Company (595 per hour) S700 60
I Ace Non-destiuelive iesting and reporting $22 300 00
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR COST (D) $23.060 00

COST TABULATION

ADDED SCOPE
TOTAL LABOR COST{A4) $3.909 78
TOTAL MATLRIAL COS1 (13 000
TOTAL FQUIPMENT COST (L) Flel9 20
SUBTOTAL 1 (A}-(B)+(C): 83,.900.78
Overhead - 10% (E): £390 9%
SUBTOTAL 2 Subtotal 1 + Overhead): 84.300.76
Profit - 10%: §430 0%
SUBTOTAL 3 Subtotal 2 + Profit: 84,730.83
SUBTOTAL 4 (G}+(H): $6,350,03
INSURANCE: 2%« $127.00
SUBCONTRAC TOR COST (1) $23 060 00
SUBCONTRACTOR 10%: MARKUP $2.306 1o

POLICE (No Mark Up)
Grand Total I 531813.03







